# **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## ABSTRACT

INDIAN FOREST SERVICE—CREATION OF TEMPORARY POST OF ONE Conservator of Forests and one Deputy Conservator of Forests — sanctioned--orders issued.

### **GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPL.C) DEPARTMENT**

### G.O.(MS)No.138/84/GAD. Dated, Trivandrum, 5.5.1984

Read:- Item No. II of the minutes of the First Meeting of the Steering Committee on Social Forestry held on 24.3.1984.

### <u>ORDER</u>

Under the 2<sup>nd</sup> proviso to sub rule 2 of rule 4 of the Indian Forest Service (Cadre) Rules, 1966 sanction is accorded, for the creation of one post of Conservator of Forests on Rs. 1800-2000/- and one post of Deputy Conservator of Forests on Rs. 1100-1600/- as temporary additions to the Kerala Cadre of Indian Forest Service for a period of one year for the speedy implementation of the World Bank Aided Social Forestry Project of Kerala.

(By Order of the Governor)

S. GOPALAN, SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT.

То

The Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum.

D:\webcontents\Final\_approved\creation\_of\_po sts\_GO.doc